
-9,975' to Top Hole-

Antero Resources

Well No. Welder 2H

Antero Resources Corporation

Sheet 1 of 2 • 8,750' to Bottom Hole •

LATITUDE 39-35-00

Notes

West Virginia Coordinate System
of 1927, North Zone

based upon Differential GPS Measurements.

Well No. Welder Unit 2H Top Hole coordinates are
N; 384,130.17' Latitude: 39°32'52.79"

E: 1,649,294.99' Longitude: 80''44'37.35"
Bottom Hole coordinates are

N: 389,006.09' Latitude: 39''33'41,15"

E: 1,650,585.92' Longitude: 80°44'21.73"
UTr>t Zone 17. NAD 1983

Top Hole Coordinates Bottom Hole Coordinates
N: 4,377,631.546m N: 4,379,123.611m

E; 522,035.796m E: 522.404.355m
Plat orientation and comer and well references

are based upon the grid north meridian.
Well location references are based upon the magnetic

meridian.

ID

Bearing

SBI'SrE

820.rS 06'59' W

Well Location

References

(NTS)

Journeyman
Pad

f,088.6'S 23'26' W

S 64'57' W 961.5'

2.863.6'NS4°24'E

Stake

w/Tack

BTM Hole

7.5' Spot

Proposed Well No

Welder 2H

/Tack

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

,609.4' 18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

TM/Par

16-26

16-25

17-22

17-58

17-23

17-56

17-60

17-59

17-15.1

17-15.8

17-15.7

17-15.2

17-15.3

17-15.4

17-15.6

17-57

17-15.5

13-69

13-69.4

13-69.3

13-69.2

13-68

13-68.2

xx-xx

13-56

13-68.3

13-68.1

XX-XX

13-55

13-43

Owner

Antero Resources Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

Perry D. Bucher

Pennie Baker

Michael Steven Blinkman

Pennie R. & Richard K. Bauer

Ross Bucher

Pennie Baker

Douglas Alan & Shirley Joann Bucher
Ross William Bucher, Jr.

Jeremy & Terry Bucher

Ross William Bucher. Jr.

Ross William Bucher, Jr.

Steven C. & Bertie G. Blinkman

Jeremy & Terry Bucher

Steven C. & Bertie G. Blinkman

Jeremy & Terry Bucher

Donald L. Mason

David P. & Jami D. Morris

David P. & Jami D. Morris

Carol S. Bishop

John Ronald & Johnna Shay Harter

John R. & Jahnna S. Harter

Mitbum Cemetery Association

Milbum Cemetery Association

Milburn Cemetery Association

Charles M. Naught

Wetzei County Public Service District

John P. Workman, Jr.

John R. & Johnna S. Harter

I. the undersigned, hereby certify that this
plat is correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief and shows all the
information required by law and the rules

Issued and prescribed by the
Department of Environmental ProlecUon.

Bradle/). Miller. P.S. 2167

'  K

A,

Top Hole
\7.5'S

Notes:

Weil No. Welder Unit 2H

UTM Zone 17. NAD 1927

Top Hole Coordinates
N: 14,361,564.10'
E: 1,712,664.37'

Point of Entry Coordinates
N: 14,363,269.13'
E: 1,714.963.89'

Bottom Hole Coordinates

N: 14.366,459.24'

E: 1,713,673.33'

Bk/Pg

474/713

474/713

411/759

411/735

461/443

366/273

411/765

446/344

442/718

411/765

365/108

411/765

292/329

292/332

365/106

368/243

427/509

410/759

450/428

364/9

344/568

437/867

437/873

299/524

-I-

440/710

315/642

433/849

W53/535

437/867

Acres

47.50

39.00

37.65

42.41

40.10

1.63

79.00

12.51

12.41

0.37

7.37

0.84

0.73

0.57

4.14

20.60

2.13

69.61

1.47

1.25

1.25

14.62

2.87

0.52

0.64

0.07

3.44

0.06

48.97

46.25

Leases

Pamela Ann Palmer Emch

BRC Appalachian Minerals I LLC

WUIIam R. Stalnaker

Antero Minerals LLC

John Ronald Harter, el ux

Dean H. Bucher

Dean H. Bucher

Dean H. Bucher

Wellhead UvoutfNTSI

I 5
X

c

-)

5

1 1 5
n!n

Xs a5

K
>x

q: i

SEAL S34'29'E 15.0'

47-103-032^
Proposed Well No.
Welder Unit2H

47-103-1024.

47-103-00S8A
Note: 5 water well was found iAl

within 2000' of proposed w^l. ^
Nio occupied dwellings or
suildings 2.500 square feet or
targer used to house or shelter
dairy cattle or poultry husbandry
are located within 625' of the

center of the well pad.

Wat.

Well

Water

■ell

dhWater
Water

yWe//\

ScP.

Legend

Proposed gas well
Monument, as noted

Existing Weil, as noted

Digitized Well, as noted
Creek or Drain

Road

Railroad

Surface boundary (approx.)
Interior surface tracts (approx.

Dean H. Bucher

@

47-103
0328A

47-103-.

Welder Unit 2
Bottom Hole

500'
Buffer

tO iT,

See Detail
Page 2

47-103-^
. L_0290A,Qfy -r- AS 7 7" \

mILi '-'Plugged (t ' / c ^"Proposed
No. Welder

47-103-
W21A

47-103-
01005BA

FILE NO: 135-34-G-18
DRAWING NO: Welder 2H Well Rat
SCALE: 1" = 2000'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

OCRS. Monroe County, OH

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: August 30 20 21

OPERATOR'S WELL NO. Welder Unit2H

API WELL NO

47 — 103 — omuT.
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: DOIL 12 GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP H SHALLOW

Existing 1,175'
LOCATION: ELEVATION: Proposed i.i54' WATERSHED: Fishing Creek
DISTRICT: .preen Antero Resources
SURFACE OWNER: Corporation

ROYALTY OWNER:Pamela Ann Palmer Emch: William R, Stalnaker; Antero Minerals. LLC; John Ronald Harter, etux: LEASE NO:

PROPOSED WORK: El DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER E FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
EPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY!

^  ' 7.400'TVD
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: i4.300' md

QUADRANGLE: Pine Grove
COUNTY:WeUel
ACREAGE: 47.5

ACREAGE:
75.6; 14.56

537.11875; 47.5

WELL OPERATOR: Antero Resources Corporation

ADDRESS: 1615 Wynkoop Street
DESIGNATED AGENT: Dianna Stamper - CT Corporation System

ADDRESS: 5400 D Big Tyler Road

Denver. CO 80202 Charleston. WV 25313

11/12/2021



Antero Resources

Well No. Welder 2H

Aniero Resources Corporation

Sheet 2 of 2

A 47-103-^
nfiM "V ©

Welder UnH 2H
Bottom Hole

Qi

\  47-103-
^  1231A

©

FILE NO: 135-34-G-18

DRAWING NO: Welder 2H Well Plat

SCALE: 1" = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Monroe County, OH

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: August 30 20 21

OPERATC^S WEliNO. Welder Unit 2H

API WELL NO

47 - 103 -

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL Ki GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP H SHALLOW

Existing 1.175' TOP Hole; Pine Grove
LOCATION: ELEVATION: Rnjposed i.i54' WATERSHED: Fishing Creek QUADRANGLE:btm Hole: Porter Fails

COUNTY:WetzelDISTRICT: Antero Resources
ACREAGE: 47.5

ACREAGE:

SURFACE OWNER: Corporation
ROYALTY OWNER: Ann Palmer Emch; William R. Stalnaker; Antero Minerals, LLC; John Ronald Barter, elux: LEASE NO:

PROPOSED WORK: Kl DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER Ki FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
KIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY).

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATIONiMarcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 14.300' md

75,6: 14,56;
537,11875; 47,5

WELL OPERATOR: Antero Resources Corporation

ADDRESS: 1615 Wynkoop Street

DESIGNATED AGENT: Dianna Stamper-CT Corporation System
ADDRESS: 5400 D Big Tyler Road

Denver, CO 80202 Charleston, WV 25313

11/12/2021



-9,975' to Top Hole-

Antero Resources

Well No. Welder 2H

Sheet 1 of 2

Notes

West Virginia Coordinate System
of 1927, North Zone

based upon Differential GPS Measurements-

Weii No. Welder Unit 2H Top Hole coordinates are
N; 384,130.17- Latitude: 39°32'52.79"

E: 1,649,294,99- Longitude: 80°44'37.35-
Bottom Hole coordinates are

N: 389,006.09' Latitude: 39'"33-41.15-

E: 1,650,585.92' Longitude: 80'44'21.73"
UTM Zone 17. NAD 1983

Top Hole Coordinates Bottom Hole Coordinates

N; 4,377,631.546m N: 4,379,123.611m

E: 522,035.798m E: 522,404.355m

Plat orientation and comer and well references

are based upon the grid north meridian.
Well location references are based upon the magnetic

meridian.

Antero Resources Comoration

Bearing

1,609.4'S81°32'E

S 06°59'W 820.7'

Well Location

References

(NTS)

Journeyman
Pad

1,888.6'S 23°26' W

S 64°57' W 961.5'

2,863.6'N54°24'E

Stake

w/ Tack

BTM H^
7.5' Spot

d Well No.

Welder 2HStake

/Tack

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this
plat is correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief and shows ail the
information required by law and the rules

Issued and prescribed by the
Department of Environmental Protection.

Miller, P.S.2167

47-103Top Hole
S7.5-S Q328A

47-103-.

Wellhead Layout (NTS)

5/0N^^

47-103-1024
47-103-032

Pmposed Well No.
Welder Unit 2H

O
Water

■ 6,750' to Bottom Hole ■

LATITUDE 39-35-00

ID TM/Par Owner Bk/Pg Acres

1 16-26 Antero Resources Corporation 474/713 47.50

2 16-25 Antero Resources Corporation 474/713 39.00

3 17-22 Perry D. Bucher 411/759 37.85

4 17-58 Pennle Baker 411/735 42.41

5 17-23 Michael Steven Bllnkman 461/443 40.10

6 17-56 Pennle R. & Richard K. Bauer 366/273 1.63

7 17-60 Ross Bucher 411/765 79,00

8 17-59 Pennle Baker 446/344 12.51

9 17-15.1 Douglas Alan & Shirley Joann Bucher 442/718 12.41

10 17-15.8 Ross William Bucher, Jr. 411/765 0.37

11 17-15.7 Jeremy & Terry Bucher 365/108 7.37

12 17-15.2 Ross William Bucher, Jr. 411/765 0.84

13 17-15.3 Ross William Bucher, Jr. 292/329 0.73

14 17-15.4 Steven C. & Bertie G. Bllnkman 292/332 0.57

15 17-15.6 Jeremy S Terry Bucher 365/108 4.14

16 17-57 Steven C. & Berlie G. Bllnkman 388/243 20.60

17 17-15.5 Jeremy & Teny Bucher 427/509 2.13

18 13-69 Donald L. Mason 410/759 69.61

19 13-69.4 David P. & Jam! D. Morris 450/428 1.47

20 13-69.3 David P. & Jam! D. Moris 364/9 1.25

21 13-69.2 Carol S. Bishop 344/568 1.25

22 13-68 John Ronald & Johnna Shay Harter 437/867 14.62

23 13-68.2 John R. & Jahnna S. Harter 437/873 2.87

24 xx-xx Mllbum Cemetery Association 299/524 0.52

25 13-56 Milbum Cemetery Association —/— 0.64

26 13-68.3 Mllbum Cemetery Association 440/710 0.07

27 13-68.1 Charles M. Haught 315/642 3.44

28 XX-XX Welzel County Public Service District 433/849 0.06

29 13-55 John P. Workman, Jr. W53/535 48.97

30 13-43 John R. & Johnna 8. Harter 437/867 46.25

^otes: Leases
Well No. welder unit 2M

UTM Zone 17. NAD 1927

Top Hole Coordinates
N: 14,361,564.10-

E: 1.712,684.37-

Point of Entry Coordinates
N: 14,363,269.13'

E: 1,714,963.89-

Bottom Hole Coordinates

N: 14,366,459.24-

E: 1.713,873.33-

A Pamela Ann Palmer Emch

B BRC Appalachian Minerals 1 LLC

C William R. Slalnaker

D Antero Minerals LLC

E John Ronald Harter. et ux

F Dean H. Bucher

G Dean H. Bucher

H Dean H. Bucher

1 Dean H. Bucher

S34°29'E 15.0'

47-103-0058A
qote: 5 water well was found A ^
within 2000-of proposed w^i. ^ ̂tWaler

occupied dwellings or Wafer
buildings 2,500 square feet or
a^er used to house or st)eiter
dairy cattle or poultry husbandry ,
are located within 625' of the

center of the well pad

FILE NO: 135-34-G-18

Legend

(S) Proposed gas well

Monument, as noted

Existing Well, as noted

Digitized Well, as noted

- - - Creek or Drain

Road

-1—I—1-- Railroad

■ Surface boundary (approx.)

- Interior surface tracts (approx.)

DRAWING NO: Welder 2H Well Plat

SCALE: 1" = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Monroe County. OH

Welder Unit 2

Bottom Hole

Buffer

See Deta

Hickory
^w/ 3 Hacks

—  47-103-

Cy 102^

4Plugged ® ,:'t
We//^v

7-103
'Proposed Well

No. Welder
Unl

^47-103-
^0058A

STATE Of'WeST%IRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF iNVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: August 30 20 21

ITERATOR'S WELL NO. Welder Unit 2H

API WELL NO

47 — 103 —

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL El GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP El SHALLOW

Existing 1,175"
LOCATION: ELEVATION: Proposed i.i54- WATERSHED: Fishing Creek
DISTRICT: Green Resources
SURFACE OWNER; Corporation

ROYALTY OWNER:Pa'r'ela Ann Palmer Emch: William R. Slalnaker; Antero Minerals. LLC; John Ronald Harter, elux; LEASE NO:

PROPOSED WORK:

QUA

DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER El FRACTURE OR STIM

DRANGLE: Pine Grove
COUNTY:Wetzel

ACREAGE: 47.5
ACREAGE:

75.6:14.56
537.11875: 47.5

ULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
KIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

^  7,400' 7VD
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: i4,300-md

WELL OPERATOR: Antero Resources Corporation

ADDRESS: 1615 Wynkoop Street

DESIGNATED AGENT: Dianna Stamper - CT Corporation System
ADDRESS: 5400 D Big Tyler Road

Denver, CO 80202 Charleston. WV 25313

11/12/2021



Sheet 2 of 2
Antero Resources

Well No. Welder 2H

Antero Resources Corporation

47-103-

Welder Unit 2H

Bottom Hole

47-103-

\  X ^286

0

\  47-103-

^  1231A

FILE NO; 135-34-G-18
DRAWING NO: Welder 2H Weil Plat

SCALE: r = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Monroe County, OH

STATE OF WESt^lRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF iNVIRONMEI^TAL PROTECTION

OIL ANO^^DIVISION

DATE: August 30 20 21

OPERATORSWEUNO. Welder Unit 2H

API WELL NO

47 - 103 -

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL El GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP El SHALLOW

Existing 1,175' TOP Hole: Pine Grove
LOCATION: ELEVATION: Proposed i,154' WATERSHED: Fishing Creek QUADRANGLE:btm Hole: Porter Fails

C0UNTY:Wet2elDISTRICT: Green Antero Resources
SURFACE OWNER: Corporation

ROYALTY OWNER: Palmer Emch; Wlillam R. Stalnaker. Antero Minerals, U.C; Jc^n Ronald Harter, et ux; LEASE NO: _
PROPOSED WORK: El DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER E! FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

EIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

ACREAGE: 47.5
ACREAGE:

75.6; 14,56;
537.11875: 47.5

7,400'TVD

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 14,3Q0' md

WELL OPERATOR: Antero Resources Corporation
ADDRESS; 1615 Wynkoop Street

DESIGNATED AGENT: Dlanna Stamper - CT Corporation System
ADDRESS: 5400 D Big Tyler Road

Denver, CO 80202 Charleston, WV 25313

11/12/2021



-9,975" to Top Hole-

Well Location

References

(NTS)

Journeyman
Pad

w/Tack

Proposed Well No.

Welder 2HStake

/Tack

Antero Resources

Well No. Welder 2H

Antero Resources Corporation

Sheet 1 of 2 • 8,750" to Bottom Hole •

Notes

West Virginia Coordinate System
of 1927, North Zone

based uoon Differential GPS Measurements-

Well No, Welder Unit 2H Top Hoie coordinates are
N: 384,130.17' Latitude: 39''32'52.79"

E: 1.649,294,99' Longitude: 80''44'37,35"
Bottom Hole coordinates are

N: 389,006,09' Latitude: 39°33'41.15''
E: 1,650.585,92' Longitude: 80°44'21,73"

UTf4 Zone 17. NAD 1983

Top Hole Coordinates Bottom Hole Coordinates
N: 4,377,631,546m N: 4,379,123.611m
E: 522,035,796m E: 522,404.355m

Plat orientation and corner and weli references
are based upon the grid north meridian.

Well location references are based upon the magnetic
meridian.

iD

10

12

13

TM/Par

16-26

16-25

Owf^er

LATITUDE 39-35-00

'ewpg Acres

Antero Resources Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

17-22

17-58

17-23

17-56

17-60

17-59

17-15.1

17-15,8

17-15,7

17-15.2

17-15,3

17-15,4

1, the undersigned, hereby certify that this
plat is correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief and shows all the
information required by law and the rules

issued and prescribed by the
Department of Environmental Protection.

Bradley D. Miller. P.S.2167

Bearing

1,609.4'Sei°32'E

S06°59'W 820. T

J,888.6'S23''26'W

961.5'S 64"57'VV

2.863.6'N54°24'E

BTM Hole>«=N\
7,5' Spot

Top Hole
\ 7.5' 3

17-15,6

17-57

17-15.5

13-69

13-69.4

13-69,3

13-69.2

13-68

13-68.2

xx-xx

13-56

13-68,3

13-68.1

XX-XX

Perry D. Bucher

Pennie Baker

Michael Steven Blinkman

Pennie R, & Richard K, Bauer

Ross Bucher

Pennie Baker

Douglas Alan S Shirley Joann Bucher
Ross William Bucher, Jr.

Jeremy & Terry Bucher

Ross William Bucher, Jr.

Ross William Bucher, Jr.

Steven C. & Bertie G, Blinkman

Jeremy & Terry Bucher

Steven C, & Bertie G. Blinkman

Jeremy & Terry Bucher

Donald L, Mason

David P, & Jami D, Morris

David P, & Jami D. Morris

Carol S, Bishop

John Ronald & Johnna Shay Harter

John R. & Jahnna S, Harter

Milburn Cemetery Association

Milburn Cemetery Association

Milburn Cemetery Association

Charles M, Haught

Wetzel County Public Service District

13-55

13-43

John P, Workman, Jr.

John R, & Johnna S, Harter

Notes:

Well No, Welder Unit 2H

UTM Zone 17, NAD 1927

Top Hole (Coordinates
N; 14,361,564.10'
E: 1,712,664,37'

Point of Entry Coordinates
N: 14,363,269.13'

E: 1,714,963.89'

Bottom Hole Coordinates

N: 14.366.459,24'

E: 1.713,873,33'

474/713

474/713

411/759

411/735

461/443

366/273

411/765

446/344

442/718

47.50

39,00

37,65

lii

40.10

.4l m
iq1o

1,63

79,00 [g
12,51 lo

411/765

365/108

411/765

292/329

292/332

365/108

388/243

427/509

410/759

450/426

364/9

344/568

437/867

437/873

299/524

440/710

315/642

433/849

W53/535

437/867

0,37

7,37 I
0,84

0,73

0,57

4.14

20,60

2,13

69.61

1.47

1.25

1.25

14.62

2.87

0,52

0.64

0.07

3,44

0.06

48,97

46.25

Leases

Pamela Ann Palmer Emch

BRC Appalachian Minerals I LLC

William R. Stalnaker

Antero Minerals LLC

John Ronald Harter, et ux

Dean H. Bucher

Dean H. Bucher

Dean H. Bucher

Dean H. Bucher

No 2'i5'7
STATE Of

or
.O

Wellhead Layout (NTS)

I S = £ 5:
i

47-103-_^
032BA'^

47-103-^

0202

i/A
 ii

:§ S ̂ 3
? 4 II

o es o

SEAL S34''29'E 15.0'

47-103-032^'^
Proposed Well No.
Welder Unit 2H

47-103-102

47-103-005dA
lote: 5 water well was found A.

within 2000' of proposed weli. ^
No occupied dwellings or
buildings 2,500 square feet or
larger used to house or shelter
dairy catUe or poultry husbandry
are located within 625' of the
center of the well pad.

idtWaler
Water

Legend

Proposed gas weli

Monument, as noted

Existing Weli, as noted

Digitized Well, as noted

Creek or Drain

Road

:  : Railroad

• Surface boundary (approx,)

-  interior surface tracts (approx,)

_ /

Welder Unit 2

Bottom Hale

500'

Buffer

See Detail

Page 2

Hickory
^tr/ 3 Hacks

47-103'

1270

Plugged■Proposed Well
No. Welder

Unlt2H

47-103'
1024AQ>

47-103'

FILE NO; 135-34-G-18
DRAWING NO: Welder 2H Weli Plat
SCALE: r = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:
Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:
OCRS, Monroe County, OH

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: November 5 20 21

OPERATOR'SWEliNO. Welijer Unit2H

API WELL NO

47 - 103 —< Hz
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL EGAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP E SHALLOW

Existing 1,175"
LOCATION: ELEVATION: Proposed 1,154" WATERSHED: Fishing Creek QUADRANGLE: Pine Grove

COUNTY:Wetzel

ACREAGE: 47.5
ACREAGE:

75.6; 14.56;
537.11875; 47.5

DISTRICT: Green Antero Resources
SURFACE OWNER: Corporation
ROYALTY OWNER: Pamela Ann Palmer Emch: William R. Stalnaker; Antero Minerats. LLC; John Ronad Harter, etux: LEASE NO:
PROPOSED WORK; E DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER E FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

EPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
„  7,400'TVD
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 14.300'md

WELL OPERATOR: Antero Resources Corporation

ADDRESS: 1615 Wynkoop Street
DESIGNATED AGENT: Dlanna Stamper - CT Corporation System

ADDRESS: 5400 D Big Tyler Road
Denver, CO 80202 Charleston, WV 25313

11/12/2021



Antero Resources

Well No. Welder 2H

Antero Resources Corporation

Sheet 2 of 2
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Jl ©
Welder Unit 2H

Bottom Hole I

31199

\

©

©

\  47-103-
^  1231A

\

FILE NO: 135-34-G-18

DRAWING NO: Welder 2H Weil Plat

SCALE; 1" = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Monroe County, OH

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: Novembers 2021

OPERATOR'S WBiNO. Welder Unit 2H

API WELL NO

47 — 103 —

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: DOIL K1 GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP K) SHALLOW

Existing 1,175'
LOCATION: ELEVATION: Propo8etii,i54' WATERSHED: Fishing Creek

TOP Hole: Pine Grove
QUADRANGLEiBTM Hole: Porter Falls

COUNTY:Wetzel

ACREAGE: 47.5

ACREAGE:
75.6; 14.56;

537.11875; 47.5

DISTRICT: Antero Resources
SURFACE OWNER: Corporation

ROYALTY OWNER: Pamela Ann Palmer Emch; Wlillafti R. Stalnaker: Antero Minerals. LLC; John Ronald Harler. et ux: LEASE NO:
PROPOSED WORK: El DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER El FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

EIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
7,400' TVD

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: i4.300' md

WELL OPERATOR: Antero Resources Corporation

ADDRESS: 1615 Wynkoop Street
DESIGNATED AGENT: Dianna Stamper - CT Cotporation System

ADDRESS: 5400 D Big Tyler Road
Denver, CO 80202 Charleston. WV 25313

11/12/2021



-9,975' to Top Hole

8,750' to Bottom Hole-
Antero Resources

Well No. Welder 2H

Antero Resources Corporation

Well Location

References

(NTS)

Sheet 1 of 2

LATITUDE 39-35-00

\  \

Proposed Well No.
Welder 2H

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this
piat Is correct to the best of my

knowiedge and beiief and shows aii the
information required by law and the rules

issued and prescribed by the

Department of Environmental Protection.

inate System

ID TM/Par Owner Bk/Pg

West Virginia Coord 1 16-26 Antero Resources Corporation 474/713 47.50

of 1927, North Zone

based uoon Differential GPS Measurements.
? 16-25 Antero Resources Corporation 474/713 39.00

3 Perry D. Bucher 411/759 37.65

Well No. Welder Unit 2H Top Hole coordinates are
N: 384,130.17' Latitude: 39°32'52.79"

E: 1,649,294.99' Longitude: 80''44'37.35''
Bottom Hole coordinates are

N: 389,006.09' Latitude: 39''33'41.15''
E: 1.650,585,92' Longitude: 80°44'21.73-

4 17-58 Pennie Baker 411/735 42.41

5 17-23 Michael Steven Blinkman 461/443 40.10

6 17-56 Pennie R. & Richard K. Bauer 366/273 1.63

7 17-60 Ross Bucher 411/765 79.00

8 17-59 Pennie Baker 446/344 12.51

IJTM Zone 17. NAD 1983

dinates
9 17-15.1 Douglas Alan & Shirley Joann Bucher 442/718 12.41

Top Hole Coordinates Bottom Hole Coon 10 17-15.8 Ross William Bucher, Jr. 411/765 0.37

N: 4,377,631,546m N: 4,379,123.611m

E: 522,035.796m E: 522,404.355m
Piat orientation and comer and well references

are based upon the grid north meridian.
/ Weil location references are based upon the magnetic

meridian.

11 17-15.7 Jeremy & Terry Bucher 365/108 7.37

12 17-15.2 Ross William Bucher, Jr. 411/765 0.84

13 17-15.3 Ross Wiiilam Bucher, Jr. 292/329 0.73

14 17-15.4 Steven C. & Bertie G. Blinkman 292/332 0.57

15 17-15.6 Jeremy & Terry Bucher 36.5/108 4.14

16 17-57 Steven C. & Bertie G. Blinkman 388/243 20.60

Lj
ii

j!

Bearinq Dist. 17 17-15.5 Jeremy & Terry Bucher 427/509 2.13

u S8r32'E 1.609.4' 18 13-69 Donald L. Mason 410/759 69.61

I? S06°59'W 820.7' 19 13-69,4 David P. & Jami D. Mom's 450/428 1.47

13 S 23'26' W 1,888.6' 20 13-69.3 David P. & Jami D. Morris 364/9 1.25

L4 S 64°57' W 961.5'
21 13-69.2 Carol S. Bishop 344/568 1.25

77 John Ronald & Johnna Shay Harter 437/867 14.62

f\ /
Lb N54°24'E 2,863.6'

23 13-68.2 John R. & Jahnna S. Harter 437/873 2.87

\ 24 xx-xx Miibum Cemetery Association 299/524 0,52

25 13-56 Milburn Cemetery Association —/— 0.64

1 26 13-68.3 Mllbum Cemetery Association 440/710 0.07

 /' y BTM Hoiei^'^ 27 13-68.1 Charles M. Haught 315/642 3.44

28 XX-XX Welzel County Public Service District 433/849 0.06

29 13-55 John P. Workman, Jr. W53/535 48.97

30 13-43 John R. & Johnna S. Harter 437/867 46?.5

BradI Miller. P.S.2167

■r

Notes:
Weil No. Welder Unit 2H
UTM Zone 17. NAD 1927

Top Hole Coordinates
N: 14,361,564.10'
E: 1,712,664.37'

Point of Entry Coordinates
N: 14,363,269.13'
E: 1,714,963.89'

Bottom Hole Coordinates
N: 14.366,459.24'

E: 1,713,873.33'

Leases
Pamela Ann Palmer Emch

8 I BRC Appalachiat) Minerals I LLC
William R. Stalnaker

Antero Minerals LLC
John Ronald Harter, et ux

Dean H. Bucher

Dean H. Bucher
Dean H. Bucher
Dean H. Bucher

NO. 2167
state of

Top Hole
S 7.5'

Wellhead Layout (NTSI

£ 5 ^ S S £

S 5

SEAL

47-703-032^
Proposed Well No.

Welder Unit 2H

47-103-1024A

47-103-0058A
Note: 5 water well was found
within 2000' of proposed well. *
No occupied dwellings or
buildings 2.500 square feet or
larger used to house or shelter
dairy cattle or poultry husbandry
are located within 625' of the
center of the well pad.

FILE NO; 135-34-G-18

^Chvaler
Wafer Well

S34'29'E 15.0'

Legend

Proposed gas well
Monument, as noted
Existing Weil, as noted

Digitized Weil, as noted
Creek or Drain

Road

Railroad

Surface boundary (approx.)
Interior surface beets (approx.)

DRAWING NO: Welder 2H Well Plat
SCALE: 1" = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:
Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:
CORS, Monroe County, OH

47-103
0328A

47.103-.

Welder Unit 2
Bottom Hole

500'
Buffer

See Detail
Page 2IHickory

w/3 Hacks

•ProposedWell^^^"f^Ji®No. Welder Y//
UnH2H ^ '/

LI

47-103'

47-103-

(D
47-103-

0058A

STATE OJ^°WES%IRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF feNViRGNMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL ANDvGAS DIVISION

DATE: Novembers 2021

OPERATOR'S WEiNO. Welder Unit 2H

API WELL NO

47 - 103 -
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL Kl GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
{IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP K1 SHALLOW

Existing 1,175'
LOCATION: ELEVATION: Proposedi.i54- WATERSHED: Fishing Creek
DISTRICT: Green Antero Resources
SURFACE OWNER: Corporation

ROYALTY OWNER: Pamela Ann Palmer Emch; William R. Stalnaker Antero Minerals, LLC: John Ronald Harter, et ux: LEASE NO:
PROPOSED WORK: El DRILL □CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER El FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

EIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH:

QUADRANGLE: Pine Grove
COUNTY:Wetzel

ACREAGE: 47.5

ACREAGE:
75.6; 14,56;

537.11875; 47.5

WELL OPERATOR: Antero Resources Corporation
ADDRESS: 1615 Wynkoop Street

DESIGNATED AGENT: DIanna Stamper - CT Corporation System
ADDRESS: 5400 D Big Tyler Road

Denver, CO 80202 Charleston, WV 25313

11/12/2021



Antero Resources

Well No. Welder 2H

Antero Resources Corporation

Sheet 2 of 2

'/\ 47-103-

WalderUnit2H
Bottom Hole

31199

©

\  47-103
*  1231A

©

FILE NO: 135-34-G-18

DRAWING NO: Welder 2H Well Plat

SCALE: 1" = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Monroe County, OH

STATE 0|%EsfvVIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF iNVIRONMEf^TAL PROTECTION

OILANDsGAS DIVISION

DATE: Novembers 2021

OPERATOffSWaiNO. Welder Unit2H

API WELL NO

47 — 103 -

STATE COUNTY ■ PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL K! GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP K! SHALLOW

.  Existing 1,175' TOP Hole: Pine Grove
LOCATION: ELEVATION: Proposed 1.154' WATERSHED: Fishing Creek QUADRANGLE: btm Hole: Porter Falls

COUNTY:WetzelDISTRICT: Antero Resources
ACREAGE: 47.5

ACREAGE:
75.6; 14.56

537.11875:47.5

SURFACE OWNER: Corporation
ROYALTY OWNER : Pamela Ann Palmer Emch; William R. SlalnaKen Antero Minerals, LLC: John Ronald Hanef, et ux: LEASE NO;
PROPOSED WORK: K1 DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER Kl FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

BPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
„  7,400'TVD
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: i4,300' md

WELL OPERATOR: Antero Resources Corporation

ADDRESS: 1615 Wynkoop Street
DESIGNATED AGENT: Dianna Stamper - CT Corporation System
ADDRESS: 5400 D Big Tyler Road

Denver, CO 80202 Charleston, WV 25313

11/12/2021



-9,975' to Top Hole-

Antero Resources

Well No. Welder 2H

Antero Resources Corporation

Sheet 1 of 2 • 8,750' to Bottom Hole •

A

Notes

West Vrginia Coordinate System
of 1927. North Zone

based upon Differential GPS Measurements
Well No. Welder Unit 2H Top Hole coordinetes are

N: 384,130.17' Latitude; 39*32'52.79''
E: 1,649.294.99- Longitude: 80'44-37,35-

8ottom Hole coordinates are

N: 369,006.09' Latitude; 39*33'41.15-
E; 1,650,585.92' Longitude: 80*44'21.73-

UTM Zone 17, NAD 1983

Top Hole Coordinates Bottom Hole Coordinates
N: 4,377.631.546m N; 4,379.123.611m
E: 522,035.796m E 522,404.355m

Plat orientation and comer and well referertces

are based upon ttte grid north meridian.

Well location references are based upon the magnetic
meridian.

ID TNWar Owner

I.AT1TUDE 39-35-00

Bk/Pg Acres m

1 16-26 Antero Resources Corporation

16-25 Aniero Resources Corporation

17-22 Perry 0. Bucher

17-58 Pennle Baker

Michael Steven Blinkman

17-56 Pennie R. & Richanf K. Bauer

17-60 Ross Bucher

Pennle Baker

g  17-15.1 Douglas Alan & Shirley Joann Bucher 442/718 12.41

10 17-15.8 Ross William Bucher, Jr

11 17-15.7 Jeremy & Terry Bucher

12 17-15.2 Ross Wflllam Bucher, Jr.

Welt Location

References

(NTS)

\ 53^ w/ Tack

Slake

w! 7ac*

'Wef/Wo.

WeWer 2H

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this
plat Is correct to (he tiest of my

knowledge and belief and shows all the
Information required by law and the rules

issued and prescribed by the
Department of Environmental Protection.

Bearing

1.609.4-S 81'32-E

S06'59'W 820.7'

1.888.6-S23'26-W

S64'5rW 961.5-

2.863.6-N54'24-E

17.15 3 Ross William Bucher, Jr.
17.15.4 Steven C. & Bertie G. Blinkman

Jeremy & Terry Bucher

17-57 I Steven C. & Bertie G. Blinkman
17.15 5 Jeremy & Terry Bucher
13-69 Donald L. Mason

19 13.69.4 David P. & JamI D. Morris
20 13.69.3 David P. & JamI D. Morris
21 13-69.2 Carol S. Bishop
22 13-68 John Ronald & Johnna Shay Haner 437/667 14.62
23 13-68.2 John R. & Jahnna S. Haner

24 XX-XX Milbum Cemetery Association
25 13.55 Milburn Cemetery Association
26 13-68.3 Milbum Cemetory Association
"27" 13-68.1 Charles M. Naught
28 XX-XX Welzel County Public Service District 433/649 0.06

29 13-55

30

John P. Workman, Jr

474/713 47.50 2
474/713 39.00

411/759 37.65 g

411/735 42.41

461/443 40.10

366/273 1.63 t

411/765 79.00

446/344 12.51

411/765 0.37

365/108 7.37

411/765 0.84

292/329 0.73

292/332 0.57

365/108 4.14

388/243 20.60

427/509 2.13

410/759 69.61

450/428 1.47

364/9 1.25

344/568 1.25

437/673 2.B7

299/524 0.52

0-64

440/710 0.07

315/642 3.44

W63/535 46.97

Brad1»<6. Miiter, P.S. 2167

Notes

Well No. Welder Unit 2H

UTMZone 17. NAD 1927

Top Hole Coordinates
N: 14,361,564.10'

E: 1,712,664.37'

Point of Entry Coordinates
N: 14.363,269.13'

E: 1,714,963.89'

Bottom Hole Coordinates

N: 14,366.459.24'

E: 1,713,873.33'

co: r,.

* t No 2'!67

STATE OF

Top Hrte
\7.5'S

Wellhead Layout (NTS1

I 1 ? £ S 1

47.f03-^
0328A "V

7>kj:46'^ - /
Welder Unit 21:

/ \ SoHom Hole
\

\

SEAL S34'29-E 15.0-

\'

47-103-032^
Proposed Well No.
Welder Unll2H

4M03-10244

47.103-0058A
Note: S water well was found Wl
within 2000" of prr^osed wall. ^
No occupied dw^ilngs or
buiioings 2,500 square feet or
larger used to house or shotier
dairy cattle or poultry husbardry
are located wiimn 625' of the
center of the well pad

Wai

Wek

■JCFWaier
Wafer

Legend

(§) Proposed gas well
0 Monument, as noted
'1^ Existing Weil, as noted

Digitized Well, as noted
- — Creek or Drain

Road

-I—I— Railroad

Surface boundary (appro*.)
~  Interior surface tracts (appfOK.)

(46.

. L-029C'290

Leases

A Pamela Ann Palmer Emch
B BRC Appalachian Mmerats 1 LLC
C William R. Stalnaker

D Antaro Minerals LLC

E John Ronald Harler. el ux

F Dean H Bucher

G Dean H Bucher

H Dean H. Bucher

1 Dean H. Bucher

s r"
\\

7 Vw

500-
•Buffer

See Detail \v,,^ \
Page 2

A J^'ckory ^ / V-^w/3HacksJ^
w /a)

t
>  47-103-

.47-103-

FILE NO: 135-34-G-18
DRAWING NO: Welder 2H Well Plal
SCALE: 1" = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:
Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:
COPS, Monroe County. OH

HES'T

STATE OF^We^xVIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRGNMEI^AL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: November 5 20 21

OPERATOffSWELINO. Welder Unit 2H

API WELL NO

47 - 103 - owe
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE; □ OIL H GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: □ STORAGE □ DEEP E SHALLOW

Existing 1.175'
LOCATION: ELEVATION: Proposed 1.1S4' WATERSHED: Fishing Creek QUADRANGLE: Pine Grove
DISTRICT: Green Resources COUNTY:Wetzel
SURFACE OWNER: Corporation ACREAGE- 47-5
ROYALTY OWNER:Parnela Ann Palmer Emeh; Wlllam R. Stolnaker: Aniero Mmerais, LLC: John Ronald Harter, el u». LEASE NO: ACREAGE-
PROPOSED WORK; E DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER E FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

EPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: K30o^d

75.6, 14.56,
537.11875; 47.:

WELL OPERATOR: Aniero Resources Corporation
ADDRESS: 1615 Wynkoop Street

Denver, CO 80202

DESIGNATED AGENT: DIanna Stamper - CT Corporation System
ADDRESS: 5400 D Big Tyler Road

Charleston, WV 25313

11/12/2021



Sheet 2 of 2

Antero Resources

Well No. Welder 2H

Antero Resources Corporation

A 47-103-

(D S: ©

wilder UnHZH

Bottom Hole ̂

1231A

0.

Novembers 2021HEST DATE
FILE NO: 135-34-0-16

DRAWING N0:Welder2H Well Plat

SCALE: 1" = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:
Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Monroe Counly. OH

STATE 0_fWis1<VlRGiNIA
DEPARTMENT OFijvJVIRONMEISpTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND.GAS dIvISION

OPERATOR'SWBINO. WelderUnit2H

API WELL NO

47 — 103 —

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE; □ OIL EGAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP Kl SHALLOW

Existing 1,175 TOP Hols* Pins Orov6
LOCATION: ELEVATION: Proposed 1.1S4- WATERSHED: Fishing Creek QUADRANGLE:btm Hoiei PonefFaHa
DISTRICT: Green Resources COUNTY:Wetzel
SURFACE OWNER: Corporation ACREAGE: 47-5
ROYALTY 0WNER:Pam«3 Ann Pamr Emch: William B. SielnBicer: Antero M-nerats. LLC: Joftfi RonaiaManef, el u«: LEASE NO: ACREAGE:
PROPOSED WORK: Kl DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER Kl FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

KIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION DOTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:MarceHus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 14.300- md

75.6; 14,56
537.11675; 47.5

WELL OPERATOR: Antero Resources Corporation
ADDRESS: 1615 Wynkoop Street

DESIGNATED AGENT: Dianna Stamper - CT Corporation System

ADDRESS: 5400 D Big Tyler Road
Denver, CO 80202 Charleston, WV 25313

11/12/2021
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Antero Resources Corporation
Appalachian Basin
Journeyman Pad
Wetzel County

Quadrangle: Pine Grove
Watershed: Fishing Creek
District: Green
Date: 10-10-2019
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